

1 April 2021 | Press Release

livi bank appoints Mr. Spencer Leung as Chief Risk Officer

livi bank is pleased to announce that Mr. Spencer Leung has been appointed as Chief Risk Officer of the Bank in place of Mr. Arthur Chan, who has retired. Spencer joined **livi** as Head of Risk Management in September 2020.

Prior to joining the Bank, Spencer worked in Risk for over 20 years, including 17 years with Standard Chartered Bank. Apart from Risk, he had spent three years in Internal Audit and two years in Process Management.

Spencer has a Master's degree in Economics from the University of Hong Kong.

- ENDS -

About livi bank <u>www.livibank.com</u>

Hong Kong based, **livi bank** is backed by BOC Hong Kong (Holdings), JD Technology and the Jardine Matheson Group, which together bring to **livi** a unique range of benefits in terms of financial strength, technological expertise and marketing excellence.

With the goal to foster digital innovation, promote financial inclusion and enhance customer experiences, **livi** brings a unique, brand-new and different banking experience to Hong Kong. Taking an innovative approach, **livi** provides customers with flexible solutions anytime and anywhere and the benefits of ecosystem partnerships that complement their everyday lives.

livi's outstanding service to its customers has received widespread industry recognition. The Bank earned a 'Gold Certificate' at the Privacy-Friendly Awards 2021 from the Office of the Privacy Commissioner for Personal Data; won the 'Outstanding Customer Reward Programme in Virtual Banking' from ET Net's FinTech Awards 2020; and was named 'Excellent Brand of Fintech (Virtual Bank)' by Metro Finance's Hong Kong Leaders' Choice Brand Awards 2021.

Media contacts:

livi corporate communications +852 3893 3393 media@livibank.com